
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025001-2023 

Contract

KMCAS-125-001 Further Competition Under the Electronic
Market Place for Supported Living Services Dyson House,
Manchester Road, Linthwaite (Bungalows)

Kirklees Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025001
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f6c2  
Published 24 August 2023, 4:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

P O Box 1720

HUDDERSFIELD

HD19EL

Contact

Ian Penny

Email

ian.penny@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025001-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025001-2023
mailto:ian.penny@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

+44 1484221000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

KMCAS-125-001 Further Competition Under the Electronic Market Place for Supported
Living Services Dyson House, Manchester Road, Linthwaite (Bungalows)

Reference number

KMCAS-125-001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tenders were invited by The Council of the Borough of Kirklees (the "Council") from
Suppliers appointed to Lot 2 - Building Based of the EMP with relevant experience and
ability for Supported Living Services at Dyson House (Bungalows) (the "Services") as
detailed in the Further Competition documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £691,583

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tenders were invited by The Council of the Borough of Kirklees (the "Council") from
Suppliers appointed to Lot 2 - Building Based of the EMP with relevant experience and
ability for Supported Living Services at Dyson House (Bungalows) (the "Services") as
detailed in the Further Competition documents.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024997

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

KMCAS-125-001

Title

KMCAS-125-001 Further Competition Under the Electronic Market Place for Supported
Living Services Dyson House, Manchester Road, Linthwaite (Bungalows)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Compass Care Homes Ltd

/Notice/024997-2023


Page 5 to 5

Huddersfield

HD1 4HT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Companies House

03465737

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £691,583

Total value of the contract/lot: £691,583

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2026-02-25T01:25:45+0000
	TCPDF




